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Allegan Beverlee DeJonge Co‐Chair Housing Resource Center 1291 Lincoln Rd Allegan 49010 accrsinc@hotmail.com (269) 686‐2100 
Allegan Michelle Martin Coordinator DHS Allegan 49010 martinm6@michigan.gov (269) 673‐7769
Allegan Susan Cervantes Co‐Chair ACRDC 323 Water Street Allegan 49010 scervantes@acrdc.org (269) 673‐5472 x269

Arenac Jen Idalski Coordinator
American Red Cross East Shoreline 
Chapter

3727 Deep River Rd. Standish 48658 arenacarc@redcross‐esc.org (989) 846‐6333

Arenac Patrick Baker Co‐Chair Bay/Arenac Behavioral Health 1000 W Cedar Standish 48658 pbaker@babha.org (989) 846‐4573
Baraga/Houghton/
Keweenaw

Char Kangas Chairperson Baraga County Shelter Home PO Box 10 L'Anse bcshelter@yahoo.com (906) 524‐7023

Baraga/Houghton/
Keweenaw

Shanna Cherubini Coordinator Child & Family Services 323 Hancock St #101 Hancock scherubini@cfsup.org (906) 482‐4488

Barry Sharon Boyle Coordinator Barry Co. United Way
450 Meadow Run,         Ste. 
300       

Hastings 49058 seab123@sbcglobal.net (269) 945‐4010

Battle Creek/Calhoun Anji Phillips Coordinator
Greater Battle Creek Homeless 
Coalition of Calhoun County

140 W Michigan Ave Battle Creek 49017 homelesscoalition@summitpointe.org  (269) 441‐5904

Battle Creek/Calhoun Lee Talmage Chair Battle Creek Housing Commission 25 Champion St Battle Creek bchc002@netscape.net (269) 965‐0591 
Bay Regina Turner Chairperson Bay Area Women's Center 3411 E. Midland Rd Bay City 48708 reginacturner@gmail.com (989) 686‐4551
Bay Sharon Pennell Coordinator Bay Area Women's Center 3411 E. Midland Rd Bay City 48708 spennell@bawc‐mi.org (989) 686‐4551
Berrien Holly Pomranka Coordinator Emergency Shelter Services P.O. Box 735 Benton Harbor 49120 hpomranka@emergencyshelter.net (269) 944‐9886
Berrien Sherry Gopp Chairperson Emergency Shelter Services sgopp@emergencyshelter.net (269) 921‐1028
Branch Cathy Gordon Chair Community Action Agency 60 S Clay St Coldwater 49036 cgordon@cbpu.com (517) 278‐2660
Branch Cheryl Grimes Coordinator Coldwater Housing Authority 285 N Michigan Coldwater 49036 cherylg@caascm.org (517) 279‐9325 x 203
Cass Wendy Hatcher Chair Pokagon Band Housing Dept 32142 Edwards St Dowagiac 48047 wendy.hatcher@pokagonband‐nsn.gov (269) 783‐0443

Cass Ruth Andrews Coordinator
Cass Co. Human Services Coordinating 
Council

325 M‐62                          PO 
Box 97

Cassopolis 49031 andrewsr3@michigan.gov (269) 445‐0269

Charlevoix/Emmet Jamie Winters Chairperson
Womens Resource Center of Northern 
MI

423 Porter Street Petoskey 49770 jwinters@wrcnm.org (231) 347‐1572

Cheboygan Julie Waldron Chairperson DHS 827 S. Huron Cheboygan waldronj@michigan.gov (231) 627‐8539
Cheboygan Jacque Thompson Coordinator CCHHC 9805 Crawford Lane Cheboygan jt0450@gmail.com (231) 625‐2732

Chippewa/Luce/Mackinac Barb Reed Coordinator United Way of Chippewa County PO Box 451  Sault Ste. Marie 49783 barb@unitedwayeup.org (906) 632‐3700

Chippewa/Luce/Mackinac Ronda Engle Chairperson DHS‐Mackinac County 199 Ferry Lane St. Ignace 49783 engler@michigan.gov (906) 643‐6115

Chippewa/Luce/Mackinac Bruce Beaudoin Co‐Chair Sault Housing/Safe Haven
608 Pine St                          PO
Box 928

Sault Ste. Marie 49783 bruce@saulthousing.com (906) 635‐3138

Clare/Gladwin Erin Rubingh Chair Crisis Center ‐ Listening Ear 107 E Illinois Mt Pleasant erubingh@listeningear.com (989) 773‐6904 ext 294

Clare/Gladwin Jan Bauman Co‐Chair
Council on Domestic Violence dba 
Shelterhouse

234 W. Cedar Gladwin 48624 janshelterhouse@yahoo.com (989) 426‐9413

Clare/Gladwin Pat Stewart Coordinator Mid Michigan CAA 545 20th St Gladwin 48624 psblueskies@att.net (989) 426‐2030
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Clinton Deborah Kloosterman Chairperson RAVE PO Box 472 St.  Johns klooster@edzone.edu (517) 669‐0185

Clinton Lindsey Holden Coordinator R.A.V.E. 13109 Schavey Rd #4 DeWitt lholden@michonline.net (989) 224‐4662
Crawford/Oscoda/
Ogemaw/Roscommon 
(COOR)

Patricia Marshall Chair
Roscommon County Housing 
Commission

600 Lake St PO Box 420 Roscommon housing@roscommoncounty.net (989) 275‐8306

Crawford/Oscoda/
Ogemaw/Roscommon 
(COOR)

Nancy Hook Coordinator River House PO Box 661 Grayling 49738 coorhousingcoalition@yahoo.com (989) 348‐3169

Delta Nancy Beck Chairperson St. Vincent 1127 N 16th St Escanaba 49829 eskynanc@charter.net (906) 786‐5038 

Delta Hazel Satterly
Director, 
Contact

Alliance Against Violence and Abuse 905 1st Avenue South Escanaba 49829 aavadirector@charterinternet.net (986) 789‐9207

Detroit
Amanda Sternberg    
Call 211 or                        
1‐800‐552‐1183 

Program 
Director

HAND PO Box 3238 Highland Park 48203 asternberg@swsol.org (313) 963‐6601 x 4115

Detroit Joseph Tardella President  Southwest Counseling Solutions 1700 Waterman Detroit 48209 jtardella@swsol.org (313) 841‐1598

Dickinson/Iron Mark Rose Chairperson Dickinson‐Iron CAA
800 Crystal Lake Blvd,    # 
104

Iron Mountain 49801 mrose@dicsami.org (906) 774‐2256 x32

Eaton Molly Chambers Chair Salvation Army 525 N Penn Lansing 48917 M_Chambers@usc.salvationarmy.org (517) 484‐4424

Flint/Genesee
Jameca Patrick‐
Singleton

Coordinator Metro Housing Partnership 503 S. Saginaw St, # 810 Flint 48502 jpsingleton@flint.org (810) 767‐4622 x25

Flint/Genesee Elaina Conklin Chairperson Genesse Community Mental Health ‐ 
SUD Prevention Specialist

420 W Fifth Ave Flint 48507 econklin@gencmh.org (810) 257‐3760

Gogebic/Ontonagon  Jeff Betlewski Chairperson Gogebic‐Ontonagon CAA 100 S Mill St Bessemer betlewskij@gocaa.org (906) 667‐0283
Grand Rapids/Kent Laurie Craft Chairperson Grand Rapids  185 Oakes St SW Grand Rapids 49503 lcraft@grfoundation.org (616) 454‐1751
Grand Rapids/Kent Janay Brower Coordinator Coalition to End Homelessness 1215 E. Fulton Grand Rapids 49503 jbrower@usc.salvationarmy.org (616) 459‐9468 x 1340
Greater Grand Traverse 
(Antrim, Benzie, Grand 
Traverse, Kalkaska, 
Leelanau)

Melodie Linebaugh Chairperson Northwest MI CAA 3963 Three Mile Rd Traverse City 49868 mlinebaugh@nmcaa.net (231) 947‐3786

Greater Grand Traverse 
(Antrim, Benzie, Grand 
Traverse, Kalkaska, 
Leelanau)

Cheryl Naperala Coordinator NWMHS 1086 Quaker Valley Dr. Traverse City 49686 napperch@yahoo.com (231) 223‐7903

Gratiot Dan Carley Chairperson DHS 201 Commerce Dr Ithaca 48847 CarleyD2@michigan.gov (989) 875‐5181
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Hillsdale Maxine Vanlerberg Chairperson Community Action Agency 55 Barnard Street  Hillsdale 49242 mvanlerberg@caajlh.org (517) 437‐3346 
Ionia/Montcalm Leigha Christensen Coordinator RAVE PO Box 93 Ionia 48846 ionia.montcalmcoc@yahoo.com (616) 527‐5229
Ionia/Montcalm Erin Roberts Chairperson RAVE PO Box 93 Ionia 48846 erinr@ravem.org (616) 527‐3351 x222
Isabella Erin Herrington Coordinator Salvation Army 1308 Burch St Mt. Pleasant Erin_Herrington@usc.salvationarmy.org (989) 773‐4663
Jackson Kate Martin Co‐Chair Community Action Agency 1214 Greenwood Ave Jackson 49203 kmartin@caajlh.org (517) 784‐4800
Jackson Michelle Pultz Co‐Chair City of Jackson 161 W Michigan  Jackson 49201 mpultz@cityofjackson.org (517) 768‐6436
Jackson Chris Kilmer Coordinator Community Action Agency 1214 Greenwood Ave Jackson 49203 cklimer@caajlh.org (517) 784‐4800

Kalamazoo Ellen Kisinger‐Rothi Chairperson Housing Resources, Inc. 345 N Burdick St. Kalamazoo 49007 ekisinger‐rothi@housingresourcesinc.org (269) 382‐0287 x 121

Kalamazoo Michelle Schneider Coordinator LISC 119 N Church St, #201 Kalamazoo mschneider@lisc.org (269) 343‐5472 x6

Lake Lori Duff Coordinator NCCS
6308 S. Warner                      
P.O. Box 149

Fremont 49412 LDuff@nccscares.org (231) 924‐0641 x 133

Lake Shelly Myers Chairperson Lake County 800 10th St, Ste 200 Baldwin 49304 clerk@co.lake.mi.us (231) 745‐6231

Lansing/Ingham Darla Dowkar Jackson Coordinator
Greater Lansing Homeless Resolution 
Network

121 Whitehills Dr                
PO Box 961         

Lansing glhrncoordinator@yahoo.com (517) 337‐2731

Lansing/Ingham Doris M. Witherspoon Chair
City of Lansing Planning & Develop 
Office

316 N. Capitol Avenue Lansing 48933 dwithers@lansingmi.gov (517) 483‐4063

Lapeer Kimberly Hebberd Chairperson LACADA PO Box 356 Lapeer 48446 kim@lacada.org (810) 667‐4175

Lenawee Jae Guetschow Chairperson Dept. of Human Srvs
1040 S. Winter St.,                  
Suite 3013

Adrian 49221 guetschowj@michigan.gov (517) 264‐6404

Lenawee Khristine Henson‐Jones Co‐Chair
Lenawee Emergency & Afford. 
Housing Co.

307 E. Church St.                
PO Box 692

Adrian 49221 khris_leahc@verizon.net (517) 264‐0782

Lenawee Sharon Hudson Co‐Chair
Family Counseling & Children's 
Services

220 N. Main St. Adrian 49221 sharonfccs2@yahoo.com (517) 265‐5352

Livingston Lindsay Beaudry Coordinator Community Mental Health 2280 E Grand River Howell 48843 lbeaudry@cmhliv.org (517) 546‐4126 ext 503
Livingston Jody Buchholz Chair Ross IES 1240 Packard Dr Howell 48843 jbuchholz@rossprov.com (517) 552‐2110
Livingston Patricia Nowak Vice Chair ARC of Livingston 1044 Durant Dr #1 Howell 48843 pnowak@arclivingston.org (517) 546‐1228

Macomb Carrie Fortune Coordinator
Macomb County Community Services 
Agency

Clinton Twp. 48036 carrie.fortune@macombcountymi.gov (586) 783‐0916

Macomb Deborah McPeek Chairperson Turning Point PO Box 1123 Mt Clemens dmcpeek@turningpointmacomb.org (586) 463‐4430

Manistee Jackie Kiszelick
Chairperson 
/Coordinator

CHOICES
124 Washington St.,                
P.O. Box 604

Manistee 49660 jkiz@jackpine.com (231) 723‐6597

Marquette/Alger Barb Meyer Co‐Chair United Way 401 E Fair Ave Marquette 49855 bmeyer@uwmgt.org (906) 266‐8171

Marquette/Alger Lynn Williams Co‐Chair R&S Blau Associates
710 Chippewa Sq.,                   
Ste 208B

Marquette 49855 blauassoc@yahoo.com (906) 226‐8258

Marquette/Alger Sharon Kivikko Coordinator Lutheran Social Services 1029 N Third St Marquette 49855 skivikko@lsswis.org (906) 226‐7410 ext 24

Mason Nicole Schwarz
Coordinator/Ch
air

United Way of Mason 5868 W US‐10 Ludington nicoles@uwmasoncounty.org (231) 843‐8593

Mecosta/Osceola  Larry Emig Coordinator Lila Enterprises 436 W Osceola Reed City 49677 leemig@charter.net (231) 342‐9163
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Menominee Rose O'Hara Coordinator Tri‐City Area United Way
1812 Hall Ave                   PO 
Box 1143

Marinette, WI 54143 rose@tricityareaunitedway.com (715) 735‐7555

Midland Robert O. Burgess Co‐Chair Chemical Bank 333 E. Main Street Midland 48640 robert.burgess@chemicalbankmi.com (989) 839‐5217

Midland Sharon A. Mortensen Chairperson
Council on Domestic Violence and 
Sexual Assault

PO Box 2660 Midland
48641‐
2660

mortensen@cdvsa.org (989) 835‐6771

Missaukee/Wexford  Rhonda Weathers Chairperson Cadillac Oasis 118 S Mitchell Cadillac 49601 oasis@charterinternet.com (231) 775‐7299
Monroe Stephanie Kasprzak Chairperson Monroe Co Opportunity Program 1140 S Telegraph Rd Monroe 48161 skasprzak@monroecountyop.org (734) 241‐2775
Monroe Sandie Pierce Coordinator United Way of Monroe 216 N. Monroe Street Monroe 48162 pierce_sandie@yahoo.com (734) 242‐1331 x 13
Muskegon Judy Kell Coordinator CMHS of Muskegon County 1611 Oak St Muskegon     49441 jekkhy@co.muskegon.mi.us (231) 724‐6808
Muskegon Stacey Vandenberg Chairperson West Michigan Therapy 1333 Jarman Street Muskegon Hts.  49444 slvwmt@aol.com (231) 343‐2781

Muskegon Reetha Anderson Co‐Chair
City of Muskegon Heights,                
City Hall

 2724 Peck St Muskegon Hts.  49444 fayr@aol.com (231) 733‐8830

Newaygo Lori Duff Coordinator NCCS Family & Household Services
6308 S. Warner,                  
P.O. Box 149

Fremont 49412 LDuff@nccscares.org (231) 924‐0641 x 133

Newaygo
Yvonne Galbreath‐
Albright

Chair DHS 1018 Newell White Cloud albrighty@michigan.gov (231) 689‐5541

Northeast MI (Alcona, 
Alpena, Iosco,  Presque Isle, 
Montmorency)

Regina Franklin Coordinator Shelter, Inc
3022 U.S. 23 S    #D            
PO Box 797

Alpena 49707 rfranklin@shelterincalpena.org (989) 356‐2560

Northeast MI (Alcona, 
Alpena, Iosco,  Presque Isle, 
Montmorency)

Bret Finzel Chair Sunrise Centre 630 Walnut St Alpena 49707 bfinzel@charterinternet.com (989) 356‐6649

Northeast MI (Alcona, 
Alpena, Iosco,  Presque Isle, 
Montmorency)

Mike Kieliszewski Co‐Chair City of Alpena 208 N. First Alpena 49707 MikeK@alpena.mi.us (989) 354‐1762

Oakland Kristin Elliott Co‐Chair Community Housing Network 570 Kirts Blvd., Ste. 231 Troy 48054 kelliott@chninc.net (248) 920‐0111

Oakland ‐ Service Referrals 
CHN Housing Resource 
Center

Community Housing Network www.communityhousingnetwork.org (248) 928‐0111

Oakland Kathy Williams Chair
Oakland Co Community & Home 
Improvement

250 Elizabeth Lake Rd 
#1900

Pontiac williamska@oakgov.com (248) 858‐1189

Oceana Paul E. Inglis Chairperson  Oceana Housing Council 340 S Hawley Shelby 49455 peinglis1@gmail.com (231) 861‐5187
Oceana Steve Micklin Coordinator Oceana's HOME Partnership 204 Washington St. Hart 49420 ohp.smicklin@oceana.net (231) 873‐2222
Otsego Cindy Pushman Chairperson Otsego County DHS 1999 Waldon Dr Gaylord 49735 pushmanc@michigan.gov (989) 732‐1702
Otsego Kathleen Arndt Co‐Chair NEMCSA 315 W Chisolm Alpena 49707 kathleenarndt@hotmail.com (989) 619‐0619

Otsego Laurie Andrews Coordinator Otsego Housing & Homeless Coalition 1096 Jackson Hill Rd Gaylord 49735 ohhccoord@aol.com (989) 705‐2428
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Ottawa Anna Bednarek Co‐Chair CMH Holland 49423 abednarek@miottawa.org (616) 494‐5574
Ottawa Lyn Raymond Coordinator Ottawa Area Housing Coalition 665 136th Ave Holland 49424 oahccoord@gmail.com (616) 738‐1170
Ottawa Mark Kornelis Chair Ottawa County CAA 12251 James St, # 300 Holland 49424 mkornelis@miottawa.org (616) 393‐5603

Out‐Wayne County
Jennifer Lepard     Call 
211 or                  1‐800‐
552‐1183 

Chairperson/Co
ordinator

Wayne‐Metro CAA 2121 Biddle Ave, #102 Wyandotte 48192 jlepard@waynemetro.org (734) 246‐2280 x127

Saginaw Linda Tilot Chairperson Saginaw CMH 315 W. Holland, Ste 602 Saginaw 48607 ltilot@sccmha.org (989) 797‐3506
Saginaw Joanie Covert Coordinator United Way‐ Saginaw  100 S. Jefferson, 3rd Flr Saginaw 48607 jcovert@unitedwaysaginaw.org (989) 755‐0433 x 218

Schoolcraft Hazel Satterly Chairperson Alliance Against Violence and Abuse 905 First Ave S Escanaba 49829 aavadirector@charterinternet.com (906) 789‐9208

Schoolcraft Carol Ann Dixson Coordinator Continuum of Care Coordinator 15887 Pinecrest Shores Manistique 49854 carolanndixson@gmail.com (906) 573‐2644
Shiawassee Richard Baldwin Coordinator Continuum of Care Coordinator 5547 Star Flower Dr Haslett 48840 rlbald@aol.com (517) 339‐9871
Shiawassee Sarah Warren‐Riley Chair City of Owosso Housing 301 W Main St Owosso 48867 sarah.warren‐riley@ci.owosso.mi.us (989) 725‐0537
St. Clair Amy Smith Coordinator St. Clair County Mental Health 3111 Electric Ave Port Huron 48060 asmith@scccmh.org (810) 966‐7830

St. Clair Kathy Swantek Chairperson Blue Water Developmental Housing 1600 Gratiot Blvd, Bldg A Marysville 48040 Swantek@bwdh.org (810) 388‐1200

St. Joseph Kelli Tackett Coordinator Keystone Place 505 E. Market St. Centreville 49032 ktackett‐keystoneplace@comcast.net (269) 467‐9081
St. Joseph Doug Lockwood Chairperson St Joe CMH 677 E Main St Centreville 49032 dlockwood@stjoecmh.org (269) 467‐1000
Thumb Area (Huron, Sanilac, 
Tuscola)

Janet Ellis Coordinator Human Development Commission 429 Montague Ave. Caro
48723‐
1921

jellis@hdc‐caro.org (989) 673‐4121

Thumb Area (Huron, Sanilac, 
Tuscola)

James Turner Chair DHS 1365 Cleaver Rd Caro
48723‐
1921

turnerj4@michigan.gov (989) 673‐9100

Thumb Area (Huron, Sanilac, 
Tuscola)

Joan Nagelkirk Co‐Chair
Sanilac County Community 
Foundation

47 Austin St Sandusky 48471 joan@clearideas.biz (989) 648‐3634

Van Buren Twyla Smith Chairperson SMCAA 185 E Michigan, #200 Benton Harbor 49022 tsmith@smcaa.com (269) 925‐9077
Van Buren Vera Tanier Coordinator Van Buren County United Way 181 W Michigan Ave, # 4 Paw Paw 49079 vbcunitedway@yahoo.com (269) 657‐2410

Washtenaw Ellen Schulmeister
Chair & 
Coordinator

Washtenaw Housing Alliance PO Box 7993 Ann Arbor
48107‐
7993

schule@ewashtenaw.org (734) 222‐3571

Please forward any corrections/updates to Juliann Kline. (klinej1@michigan.gov)
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